

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING



November 21, 2006

Stassek, Stephen and Stassek, Minerva 09441 44th Street Bloomingdale, MI 49026

RE: License #: AF800274033

Cozy Hill

09441 44th Street

Bloomingdale, MI 49026

Dear Stassek, Stephen and Stassek, Minerva:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (269) 337-5066.

In addition to the licensed capacity issue, this letter is to confirm your commitment to removing any video monitoring equipment from private resident areas (such as bedrooms or bathrooms), and to the continued clean up of construction debris and household belongings due to recent remodeling of the home and changes in household members. Also, as we discussed, you have reached the maximum number of household members allowed by administrative rule (10 persons exclusive of the licensees).

Sincerely,

Kelly Williams, Licensing Consultant Office of Children and Adult Licensing

elly Williams

322 E. Stockbridge Ave Kalamazoo, MI 49001

(269) 337-5274

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF CHILDREN AND ADULT LICENSING ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AF800274033

Licensee Name: Stassek, Stephen and Stassek, Minerva

Licensee Address: 09441 44th Street

Bloomingdale, MI 49026

Licensee Telephone #: (269) 521-7664

Administrator/Licensee Designee: N/A

Name of Facility: Cozy Hill

Facility Address: 09441 44th Street

Bloomingdale, MI 49026

Facility Telephone #: (269) 521-7664

Capacity: 6

Program Type: MENTALLY ILL

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

AGED

ALZHEIMERS

II. Purpose of Addendum

Licensees request increase in licensed capacity from 4 to 6.

III. Methodology

On-site inspection 11/20/06.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

Licensees have moved to the lower level of the home, leaving a vacant bedroom on the main level, which is of sufficient square footage to house 2 residents. All bedroom requirements were found to be in compliance with the exception of locking against egress door hardware, which was removed by the licensees. This bedroom also has an attached bathroom.

V. Recommendation

Increase licensed capacity to 6.

Kelly Williams

Kelly Williams Date Licensing Consultant